Yuan Ze University Sports Award Review Regulations

Passed at the 8th Physical Education Room Affairs Meeting for the 2016 academic year on April 21, 2017.

Verified at the 3rd Student Affairs Meeting for the 2016 academic year on May 10, 2017.

Revised at the 3rd Physical Education Room Affairs Meeting for the 2021 academic year on November 24, 2021.

Verified at the 3rd Student Affairs Meeting for the 2021 academic year on April 27, 2022.

Article 1: These regulations are formulated in accordance with the Student Awards Regulations of Yuan Ze University to encourage students to achieve outstanding performance in sports during their time at the university. Hereinafter referred to as these regulations.

Article 2: Students meeting the following conditions may apply:

Achievement Award: Eligible for recent graduates who have received the Silver Award twice or the Gold Award once and meet the Gold Award application criteria again.

Gold Award:

- (1) Those who have achieved the top three positions or received special honors in international sports competitions representing the university.
- (2) Those who have achieved the top three positions or received special honors in nationally renowned sports competitions representing the university.
- (3) Record holders in innovative national sports competitions.

Silver Award:

- (1) Those who have achieved fourth to eighth place in nationally recognized sports competitions representing the university.
- (2) Those who have won championships or received special honors in regional sports competitions representing the university.
- (3) Record holders in innovative university sports.
- Article 3: Applicants meeting the qualifications for each award category may submit an application form and proof of achievements to the Physical Education Room. After approval by the Physical Education Room Affairs Meeting, the application will be forwarded to the Student Affairs Meeting for further review.
- Article 4: The application period for these awards will be announced by the Student Affairs Office. Applicants should keep relevant records and proofs properly during normal times.
- Article 5: Matters not covered in these regulations will be handled in accordance with the Student Awards Regulations of Yuan Ze University.
- Article 6: These regulations, once approved by the Physical Education Room Affairs Meeting and verified by the Student Affairs Meeting, will be implemented. Amendments shall follow the same process.